



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & CM APPL. 16275/2015**

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D S Mahandru, Advocate

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

30.03.2017

There is no appearance on behalf of respondent.

Renotify on 13th September, 2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J

MARCH 30, 2017

sm