



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM No.16275/2015 in W.P.(C) 5364/2008

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S. Mehandru, Adv.

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Adv. on behalf of
Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **13.09.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file brief note of submissions in terms of the order dated 17th November, 2016.

This case is released from part-heard.

List before the Regular Bench as per roster on 13th October, 2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 13, 2017

ak