

\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008**

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.D.S.Mahendru, Advocate

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

% **13.10.2017**

**CM No.16275/2015**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2018.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**OCTOBER 13, 2017/sv**