



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & C.M. APPL. No. 16275/2015

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S. Mehandru, Advocate.

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate for
Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

31.01.2018

1. The affidavit of the petitioner in terms of order dated 17.11.2016 is already on the record. Response to this affidavit has not been filed by the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time.
3. The response to this affidavit be filed by the respondent within two weeks as prayed for.
4. List on 26.04.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 31, 2018

"Anu"