



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & CM APPL. 16275/2015**

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate for
Mr.D.S.Mahendru, Advocate.

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Neelam Tiwari, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

26.04.2018

Hon'ble Judge is on half day leave today.

On joint request adjourned to 20.08.2018.

By Order

(Court Master)

APRIL 26, 2018

dkb