



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & CM No.16275/2015**

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rajbeer Singh, proxy counsel**

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Rajiv Agarwal, Advocate with
Ms.Meghna De & Ms.Shilpa Gupta,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

20.08.2018

1. Proxy counsel for the petitioner/MCD requests for an adjournment as the main counsel is not available today.
2. At request, renotify for 5th September, 2018.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

AUGUST 20, 2018

'pg'