

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & CM APPL. 16275/2015

M.C.D. Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. S. Mehandra, Advocate

versus

AMAR SINGH Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Aggarwal and Ms.
Meghna De, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **05.09.2018**

Re-notify for 7.12.2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2018/rr