



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & C.M. 16275/2015**

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S.Mahendru, Advocate

Versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

**Through: Mr. Neelam Talwar, Advocate for
Mr.Rajiv Aggarwal, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

07.12.2018

At the request of respondent's counsel, list on 16th May, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

DECEMBER 07, 2018

r