



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & CM No.16275/2015

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate on behalf
of Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **16.05.2019**

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner despite the matter having been passed over once. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Renotify on 11th December, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 16, 2019

ak