



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008**

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.D.S. Mehandru, Adv.**

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Rajiv Agarwal with Ms.Meghna
De, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 11.12.2019

C.M. No.16275/2015 (for direction regarding release of pension)

Learned counsel for the parties jointly pray for an adjournment.

At request, list on 19.03.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 11, 2019

gm