



\$~134

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5364/2008

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S. Mehandru, Adv.

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Ms. L. Gangmei,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

20.04.2022

Re-notify on February 22, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 20, 2022/jg