



\$~16.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5364/2008

M.C.D.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S. Mehandru, Advocate.

versus

AMAR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Ms. L. Gangmei,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **22.02.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is indisposed.

At request, the matter is adjourned.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted time to file reply to the affidavit filed by counsel for the petitioner.

List on 13.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2023

kd