



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & CM APPL. 16275/2015**

M.C.D.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

AMAR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Komal Rani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

24.01.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is not able to appear today. Not opposed.
2. Both sides shall file their written submissions not exceeding five pages each within four weeks.
3. Relist on 03.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 24, 2025/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any