



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5364/2008, CM APPL. 16275/2015-For release of pension, gratuity and other benefits

M.C.D.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahendru, Advocate

versus

AMAR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmai, Advocate for Mr.
Rajiv Agarwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
03.03.2025

%

At joint request, re-notify on 28.04.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 3, 2025/akr