



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008 CM APPL. 16275/2015**

M.C.D.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. D. S. Mahendra, Adv with Mr.
Brijesh, Advocate.**

versus

AMAR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Subhi Bagra, Mr. Ms. L.
Gangmai, Ms. Meghna De and Mr.
Ritwik Raj, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
28.04.2025

%

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

List on 03rd September 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2025/RK