



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008, CM APPL. 16275/2015**

M.C.D.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. D. S. Mehandra, Adv.**

versus

AMAR SINGHRespondent

Through: **Ms. L. Gangamei, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **03.09.2025**

1. Written submissions on behalf of the petitioner still have not been filed.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file written submissions with an advance copy thereof to the other side.
3. List on 10th December, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

p/kz