



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008, CM APPL. 16275/2015**

M.C.D.Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S. Mehandru, Adv.

versus

AMAR SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
10.12.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave for pre-lunch session.

At request, re-notify on 13th February, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 10, 2025

ms