



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & CM APPL. 16275/2015**
M.C.D.Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S. Mehandru, Dr. Salve
Sandeep Sakharam, Advs with Ms.
Deepti, Health Officer, Civil Line
Zone

versus

AMAR SINGHRespondent
Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
13.02.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 27th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 13, 2026