



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5364/2008 & CM APPL. 16275/2015**

M.C.D.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

AMAR SINGH

....Respondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

29.05.2026

%

1. **Vide Notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.I/DHC** dated 26th May, 2026, 28th May, 2026 was declared as Holiday for this Court and matters listed for 28th May, 2026 are taken up today.
2. None appears on behalf of the MCD.
3. Written submissions have not been filed on behalf of the Petitioner despite several opportunities having been granted.
4. In the interest of justice, a last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file Written Submissions along with compilation of judgments within a period of six weeks from today, failing which the opportunity to file the same shall stand closed.
5. List on 07th October, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 29, 2026/PT/RM